
AIR TEMP MECHANICAL INC. 3:12-BK-09032

Sep 22, 2014

3

Eva Marie Lemeh

Sep 22, 2014

Sep 30, 2014 3

Sep 30, 2014

Sep 22, 2014



Sep 22, 2014
Sep 30, 2014

Eva M Lemeh, 4300 Kings Lane, Nashville, TN 37218

Aug 22, 2014

SDT



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
MIDDLE DISTRICT OF TENNESSEE 

NASHVILLE DIVISION 

In re: §
§
§
§
§
§

      Case No. 12-09032 

AIR TEMP MECHANICAL INC. 

                                      Debtor(s) 

SUMMARY OF TRUSTEE’S FINAL REPORT
AND APPLICATIONS FOR COMPENSATION 

The Final Report shows receipts of $102,193.85
and approved disbursements of $41,022.30
leaving a balance on hand of1: $61,171.55

Claims of secured creditors will be paid as follows:  

Claim 
No.

Claimant Claim 
Asserted

Allowed 
Amount of 

Claim

Interim 
Payments to 

Date

Proposed 
Amount

8 METROPOLITAN 
TRUSTEE

$140.50 $140.50 $0.00 $140.50

Total to be paid to secured creditors: $140.50
Remaining balance: $61,031.05

 Applications for chapter 7 fees and administrative expenses have been filed as follows:  

Reason/Applicant Total
Requested

Interim 
Payments to 

Date

Proposed 
Payment

Eva M. Lemeh, Trustee Fees  $8,244.94 $0.00 $8,244.94
Eva M. Lemeh, Trustee Expenses  $378.04 $0.00 $378.04
Larry Williams, Accountant for Trustee Fees  $300.00 $0.00 $300.00

Total to be paid for chapter 7 administrative expenses: $8,922.98
Remaining balance: $52,108.07

1 The balance of funds on hand in the estate may continue to earn interest until disbursed. The interest earned prior to disbursement will be 
distributed pro rata to creditors within each priority category. The trustee may receive additional compensation not to exceed the maximum 
compensation set forth under 11 U.S.C. § 326(a) on account of disbursement of the additional interest.



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

 Applications for prior chapter fees and administrative expenses have been filed as 
follows: NONE 

Total to be paid to prior chapter administrative expenses: $0.00
Remaining balance: $52,108.07

 In addition to the expenses of administration listed above as may be allowed by the 
Court, priority claims totaling $57,182.74 must be paid in advance of any dividend to general 
(unsecured) creditors. 

 Allowed priority claims are:  

Claim 
No.

Claimant Allowed Amt. 
of Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date

Proposed 
Payment 

6a IRS  $14,376.45 $0.00 $12,878.62
10 EDWARD KEITH WAGNER  $288.00 $0.00 $288.00
13 Keven L. McCord  $696.00 $0.00 $696.00

15A TN Dept of Labor & Workforce Dev 
- BUI  

$14,698.97 $0.00 $13,167.54

22 UNITED HEALTHCARE 
INSURANCE CO  

$6,021.86 $0.00 $6,021.86

26 MORGAN LARKINS  $427.67 $0.00 $427.67
29 Tennessee Department of Revenue  $8,190.57 $0.00 $7,337.23
30 Tennessee Department of Revenue  $539.86 $0.00 $483.61
31 U.S. Department of Labor o/b/o 

employees  
$10,901.85 $0.00 $9,766.03

32 Larry Doochin  $743.07 $0.00 $743.07
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Federal Unemployment (Employer)  

$75.42 $0.00 $75.42

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Medicare (Employer)  

$31.24 $0.00 $31.24

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE 
Social Security (Employer)  

$133.60 $0.00 $133.60

TN DEPT OF LABOR & 
WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
BENEFIT PMT CONTROL State 
Unemployment (Employer)  

$58.18 $0.00 $58.18

Total to be paid to priority claims: $52,108.07
Remaining balance: $0.00



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

 The actual distribution to wage claimants included above, if any, will be the proposed 
payment less applicable withholding taxes (which will be remitted to the appropriate taxing 
authorities).

 Timely claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $217,211.56 have been allowed 
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative and priority claims have been paid 
in full. The timely allowed general (unsecured) dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

 Timely allowed general (unsecured) claims are as follows:  

Claim 
No.

Claimant Allowed Amt. 
of Claim 

Interim 
Payments to 

Date

Proposed 
Amount 

1 Team Air Distributing, Inc.  $18,227.30 $0.00 $0.00
2 Nashville Electric Service  $664.55 $0.00 $0.00
3 Equipment Finders, Inc.  $3,258.94 $0.00 $0.00
4 Richland Ace Hardware  $1,710.00 $0.00 $0.00
5 LLOVET SALES CO INC  $109.34 $0.00 $0.00

6b IRS  $6,465.36 $0.00 $0.00
7 Gas Equipment Distributors  $1,302.60 $0.00 $0.00
9 AMQUIP CRANE RENTAL LLC  $2,360.00 $0.00 $0.00

11 ED'S SUPPLY COMPANY, INC.  $97,991.16 $0.00 $0.00
12 PHILIP HALEY  $1,381.89 $0.00 $0.00
14 BILLINGS CRANE & 

MECHANICAL INC  
$315.00 $0.00 $0.00

16 JOHN L WHITFIELD JR ESQ  $1,200.00 $0.00 $0.00
17 Carrier Enterprise, LLC  $4,782.64 $0.00 $0.00
18 WEX BANK  $85.72 $0.00 $0.00
19 WEX BANK  $4,824.24 $0.00 $0.00
20 TRANE US INC  $6,167.10 $0.00 $0.00
21 WSM 650 RADIO  $12,190.00 $0.00 $0.00
23 ALLIED ELECTRIC MOTOR CO 

INC  
$434.28 $0.00 $0.00

24 WILSON BANK & TRUST  $12,418.51 $0.00 $0.00
25 AIRECONOMICS INC  $8,790.00 $0.00 $0.00
27 WILSON BANK & TRUST  $11,018.51 $0.00 $0.00
28 H&M SHEET METAL 

FABRICATORS INC  
$13,495.96 $0.00 $0.00

29a Tennessee Department of Revenue  $9.35 $0.00 $0.00
32a Larry Doochin  $8,009.11 $0.00 $0.00



UST Form 101-7-NFR (10/1/2010)

Total to be paid to timely general unsecured claims: $0.00
Remaining balance: $0.00

Tardily filed claims of general (unsecured) creditors totaling $0.00 have been allowed 
and will be paid pro rata only after all allowed administrative, priority and timely filed general 
(unsecured) claims have been paid in full. The tardily filed claim dividend is anticipated to be 0.0 
percent, plus interest (if applicable). 

Tardily filed general (unsecured) claims are as follows: NONE 

Total to be paid to tardily filed general unsecured claims: $0.00
Remaining balance: $0.00

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures, or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court totaling $0.00 have been allowed and will be paid pro rata
only after all allowed administrative, priority and general (unsecured) claims have been paid in 
full.  The dividend for subordinated unsecured claims is anticipated to be 0.0 percent, plus 
interest (if applicable). 

Subordinated unsecured claims for fines, penalties, forfeitures or damages and claims 
ordered subordinated by the Court are as follows: NONE 

Total to be paid for subordinated claims: $0.00
Remaining balance: $0.00

Prepared By: /s/ Eva M. Lemeh 
Trustee

Eva M. Lemeh 
4300 Kings Lane
Nashville, TN, 37218 

STATEMENT: This Uniform Form is associated with an open bankruptcy case, therefore, Paperwork Reduction Act 
exemption 5 C.F.R. § 1320.4(a)(2) applies.


